1 10.03.14 en / 423
	 Safety Technique
	 SAFEMASTER
	 Emergency Stop Module
	 BD 5987
BD 5987._ _:
•	 According to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008

BD 5987.03/301:	 Starting behaviour as with BD 5987.02/001,
			   shorter release time when opening the supply circuit
Ordering example for variants
BD 5987	 .02	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50/60 Hz
						      Nominal frequency
						      Nominal voltage
						      Variant, if required
						      Contacts
						      Type
M8687
Two-channel emergeny stop circuit.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
One-channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any redun-
dancy in the emergency stop control circuit.
Suited up to SIL2, Performance Level d, Cat. 3
Limit curve for arc-free
operation with resistive load
	 Characteristics
1
0
10
Continuous current limit curve
(Current via two contact rows)
20 30 40 50
T ( C)�
60
M6759
2
3
4
5
6
7
I (A)
L1
M6743_a
N
A2(-)
A1(+) S33S34 S33 S33 PE(-) Y2 S12 S12 S22
BD5987
on
off
emergency-
stop
Y1
13 23
14 24
L1
M6744_a
N
emergency-
stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S33S34 S33 S33 PE(-) Y2 S12 S12 S22
BD5987
on
Y1
13 23
14 24
M8687
L1
M10430_a
A1(+) S12 S12 S22 S21 S23 S33
BD5987.02/301
off
emergency-
stop
13 23
N
A2(-) X5S33 X6 S34 14 24
on
4 10.03.14 en / 423